HUH2 HUH2 HUH2 ---   Hydronic Unit Heater
SRH2 SRH2 SRH2 ---   Steam Rig Heater
This manual covers installation, maintenance,
repair, and replacement parts.
Industrial Grade
Heat-Exchanger Unit Heaters
 Part No. SRH2HUH2-EAC-OM-B-E_R-A4  Printed in Canada
WARNING!

36.00
(914)
Heater Model Code & Option Codes Model Coding
Model Code Option Codes
T- Code*
T4 135°C (max)
T3 200°C (max)
T2 300°C (max)
^ IEC motors are to be operated at ±5% of the nameplate voltage.
†   Thread-on fittings are shipped loose.
* The hazardous location T-code = max fluid inlet temp + 10°C safety factor.
 T4 = 125°C max fluid inlet temperature + 10°C = 135°C.
 T3 = 190°C max fluid inlet temperature + 10°C = 200°C.
 T2 = 290°C max fluid inlet temperature + 10°C = 300°C.
(Eg) Steam Heater @ 30 psi has an inlet temp. of 134°C + 10°C = 144°C.
Therefore the T-code is T3.
3
Heater Hazardous Location
Ratings: Customs Union
(Without Disconnect)
1 Ex d e IIB (T4 - T2) Gb X
Ta = -50oC to +40oC, IP55 (Three Phase)
Ta = -35oC to +40oC, IP55 (Single Phase)
Heater Hazardous Location
Ratings: Customs Union
(With Disconnect)
1 Ex d e IIB (T4 - T2) Gb X
Ta = -45oC to +40oC, IP55 (Three Phase)
Ta = -35oC to +40oC, IP55 (Single Phase)
Approvals
CUTR 012 C of C: TC RU C-CA.BH02.B.00612 (hazardous location)
CUTR 010 D of C: ЕАЭС N RU Д-СА.БЛ08.В.03691 (machine safety)
CUTR 032 D of C: ЕАЭС N RU Д-СА.БЛ08.В.03692 (pressure equipment)
Heater Core Maximum
Pressure Rating
SRH2 = 150 psig (1034 kPa).
HUH2 = 400 psig (2758 kPa).
Heater Core Maximum
Design Temp.  550 °F (288°C).
Heater Core Minimum
Design Metal Temp. -20°F (-29°C).
Cabinet Material 14-gauge (0.075") (1.9 mm) steel. Epoxy/polyester powder coated.
Louver Blades Anodized extruded aluminum.
Fan Spark-resistant aluminum
Fan Shroud Spark-resistant aluminum
Fan Guard Split design with close wire spacing. A Ø3/8" (9.5 mm) probe will not enter.
Motor Drive Thermally protected permanently lubricated ball bearing type.
Mounting Holes 5/8"-11 UNC: 4 holes at top of heater (12" model has only 2 holes).
Fluid Connections
Standard: 2" NPT female inlet and outlet (configuration of fluid connection
locations can be reversed by rotating the core). Other connection types are
available (see model code chart).
Header Material 12 gauge (0.105")(2.7 mm) and 3/16" (4.8 mm) carbon steel plate conforming
to ASME requirements.
Finned Tubes
5/8" (15.9 mm) outside diameter [16-gauge, 0.065" (1.6 mm) wall thickness]
carbon steel tubes with 1-1/2" (38.1 mm) outside diameter copper-free, L-foot,
tension-wound aluminum fins @ 10 fins per inch.
Maximum Allowed Fluid
Temperature as per the
T-Code (T4 - T2)
T4 : Liquid or Vapor ………………….No more than 126°C
T3 : Liquid or Vapor ………………….No more than 190°C
T2 : Vapor …………………….……….No more than 241°C
T2 : Liquid ………….………………….No more than 288°C
General Specifications
Weights - Customs Union Heaters
SRH2 Heaters 12" 16" 20" 24" 30"
Net Weight (no options)         Lbs (kg) 126 (57.1) 144 (65.3) 185 (83.9) 311 (141.1) 288 (130.6)
Shipping Weight (no options)            Lbs (kg) 180 (81.6) 204 (92.5) 251 (113.8) 384 (174.2) 375 (170.1)